weighted average prices of the Equity Shares of
the Company quoted on the exchange, during the
twenty six weeks preceding the Relevant date or

b. Average of the weekly high and low of the volume
weighted average prices of the Equity Shares of

the Company quoted on the exchange, during the
two weeks preceding the Relevant date.

The minimum price as per the pricing formula prescribed
under the ICDR Regulations for the preferential issue
of Warrants is ̀ 137.23, being higher of (a) the average
of the high and low of the volume weighted average

price at the National Stock exchange of India Limited
for 26 weeks prior to the relevant  date viz. ` 115.80
and (b) the average of the high and low of the volume
weighted average price at the National Stock exchange
of India Limited for 2 weeks prior to the relevant date
viz. ̀ 137.23. The Issue price of the Warrants is ̀ 137.25

(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven and Twenty Five
Paise Only) per warrant which is more than the
aforesaid minimum price.

6

(e) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

No. of Percentage No. of Percentage

shares to total shares to total

shareholding shareholding

A Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding

Individual 7305169 4.79 14955469 9.25

Body Corporate 54907221 36.00 54907221 33.97

Total (A) 62212390 40.79 69862690 43.23

B. Non Promoter Shareholding

1. Institutional

Mutual Funds 53304 0.03 53304 0.03

Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Venture Capital Investors 17762761 11.65 17762761 10.99

Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

Financial Institutions/ Banks 3785 0.00 3785 0.00

Insurance Companies 300 0.00 300 0.00

Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

2. Non- Institutions

Individuals-Individual shareholders holding 22314335 14.63 22314335 13.81

nominal share capital up to Rs.2 lakhs

Individual shareholders holding nominal share 13833191 9.07 13833191 8.56

capital in excess of Rs.2 lakhs

NBFCs registered with RBI/Bodies Corporate 35482064 23.27 36939264 22.86

Any Others(Specify) (NRI ) 845667 0.56 845667 0.52

Total (B) 90295407 59.21 91752607 56.77

Total (A) + (B) 152507797 100.00 161615297 100.00

* Post issue

shareholding pattern

Pre-issue holding as on

30/09/2017

Sr.

No.

Particulars

* The post issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments, proposed to be

made under this notice and on fully diluted basis.

(f) Proposed time within which the allotment

shall be completed

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the

preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be

completed within a period of 15 days of passing the

special resolution or such extended time, as may

be approved by the Regulatory Authorities, from the

date of approval of the members to the preferential